A llendale

CHARTER TOWNSHIP

“‘Where community is more than just a concept!”

Agenda for the
Allendale Charter Township Board Meeting
Monday, May 22, 2023, 6:00pm
Members Present:
Members Absent:

Guests Present:

Meeting called to Order

= |nvocation given by Bruce Zeinstra
= Pledge of Allegiance
= Approve Agenda
= Consent Agenda
o Approval of the May 8™, 2023, Regular Board Meeting Minutes
o Bills
o Interim Bills
= Forinformation
o Financial Report
o Minutes of the May 1%, 2023, Planning Commission Meeting
o April Sheriff’s Office Monthly May Report
o April Fire Department Monthly Report
o Notice of Hiring: Seasonal Maintenance Assistants Stephanie Webb & Domenico
Tejeda
Notice of Hiring: Public Utilities Assistant Operators: Mya Harmer & Eli Baumann
o Notice of Hiring: Substitute Library Page and Circulation Assistants: Sarah Kenney
& Lucy Schuiling
=  Public Hearings
= Public Comments
= Guest Speakers
= Action Items
o MERS Retirement Plan Update: Addition of Health Care Savings Program
= Discussion Items
=  Public Comments
= Board Comments
=  Future Agenda Items
= Adjournment

O
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP

“‘Where community is more than just a concept!”

Our Wi-Fi connection may be used to access the Board Information Packet:

e Account: ACT_Guest
e Password: ACTguest
e File location: www.allendale-twp.org = Agendas and Minutes = Agendas: Township Board

Page 2 of 2


http://www.allendale-twp.org/

PROPOSED

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE
TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

MAY SESSION 1°* DAY

The Allendale Township Board of Trustees met at the Allendale Township Auditorium,
located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Monday, May 8, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. and was
called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mr. Elenbaas.

Present at Roll Call: Ms. Schuitema; Ms. Hansen; Mr. Zeinstra; Ms. Kraker; Mr.
Vander Wall; and Mr. Elenbaas. (6)

Absent at Roll Call: None (0)
Vacant Seat: One (1)

Staff and Guest Present: Bob Sullivan, Legal Counsel; Sergeant Cal Keuning,
Ottawa County Sheriff’s Department; and Chad Doornbos, Public Utilities
Superintendent.

Ms. Kraker pronounced the invocation.

Mr. Elenbaas led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of
America.

BOT 23-070 Mr. Vander Wall moved to approve the agenda of today as presented. The
motion passed.

BOT 23-071 Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve the following Consent Resolutions:

1. To approve the Minutes of the April 24, 2023, Board of Trustees meeting as
presented.

2. To approve the general claims in the amount of $211,376.42 and interim
payments of $112,829.71, as presented by the summary report for May 8, 2023.

Items Received for Information
1. Minutes of the April 17, 2023, Planning Commission Meeting.

2. March Fire Department Report
3. Public Utilities 2022 Year In Review Report

Public Hearings - None
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BOT 23-072

BOT 23-073

BOT 23-074

BOT 23-075

Public Comments- None

Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Guest Speakers- None

Action Items

Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve and authorize the Clerk and or Supervisor to sign
Resolution 2023-07, as amended: Resolution to Commence Eminent Domain
Proceedings; a resolution authorizing legal counsel to begin Eminent Domain
Proceedings in accordance with 1980 PA 87, as amended. The motion passed.

Discussion ltems

Ms. Hansen provided an overview of the proposed Cemetery Ordinance and fees
updates.

Several board members had questions and comments.

Public Comments -None

Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Board Comments
Mr. Zeinstra inquired on the status of codification of Zoning Ordinance.

Ms. Schuitema informed the board she has been researching ideas and
suggestions on potential park improvement and expansion projects.

Ms. Hansen thanked the board for supporting the fire department. She indicated
the open house was a great success. She informed the board that Mr. Elenbaas,
Chief Keefe, and all the firefighters did an amazing job.

Mr. Elenbaas thanked the board for their support, perspective, and insight.

Ms. Schuitema moved to adjourn the meeting at 7:24 p.m. The motion passed.

Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Adam Elenbaas, Supervisor
Of the Township of Allendale Of the Township of Allendale
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05/16/2023 04:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 1/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/10/2023 - 05/23/2023
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
101-000.000-222.000 Due To County OTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER MOBILE HOMES TAX - APRIL 253.50
101-000.000-225.000 Due To Schools OTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER MOBILE HOMES TAX - APRIL 1,014.00
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 1,267.50
Dept 101.000 Township Board
101-101.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 123.00
Total For Dept 101.000 Township Board 123.00
Dept 171.000 Supervisor
101-171.000-721.000~-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 14.00
101-171.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 55.64
101-171.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 20.30
101-171.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 477.30
101-171.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 53.18
101-171.000~-802.000-CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 48.64
101-171.000~955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 515.00
Total For Dept 171.000 Supervisor 1,184.06
Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES
101-209.000-720.000~-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 22,206.80
Total For Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 22,206.80
Dept 215.000 CLERK
101-215.000-721.000~-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES ~ APRIL 13.80
101-215.000~721.000~-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 7.72
101-215.000-721.000~SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES ~ APRIL 477.30
101-215.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES — APRIL 179.00
101-215.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 400.00
101-215.000-802.000~CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 97.28
Total For Dept 215.000 CLERK 1,175.10
Dept 223.000 AUDIT
101-223.000-810.000 AUDIT SCHOLTEN FANT 2022 AUDIT OPINION LETTER 250.00
Total For Dept 223.000 AUDIT 250.00
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
101-248.000-721.000-DUESXX PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ALLENDALE ROTARY CLUB ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES - SZYMANSKI; K 250.00
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PRINTER CABLE; ELECTRIC LETTER OPENER 9.99
101-248.0006-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES -~ APRIL 11.99
101-248.000~-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 124.67
101-248.000-802.000 Contracted Services WEST MICHIGAN DOCUMENT S SECURE SHREDDING SERVICE € 05/10/23 45.00
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 127.68
101-248.000~-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REEMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT INFECTIONS 52.50
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT AGREEMENT MGD CBR ~ MICROSOFT 365 88.08
101-248.000-802.000~ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT CREDIT - INFECTIONS (52.50)
101-248.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT I/T SERVICES - MAY 2,529.00
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DISASTER RECOVERY - MAY 477.00
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services SMARSH INC FACEBOOK - PROF ARCHIVE CAPTURE - APR 26.25
101-248.000-955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES -~ APRIL 2.3%
101-248.000-955.000 Miscellaneous MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNC ANNUAL MAC WEBSITE FOR DEBT REPORTS 100.00
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 3,782.05

Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS




05/16/2023 04:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 2/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/10/2023 - 05/23/2023
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Involce Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS
101-262.000~732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PRINTER CABLE; ELECTRIC LETTER OPENER 172.02
101-262.000~-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 375.31
Total For Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS 547.33
Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS
101-265.000-732.000 SUPPLIES MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 46.22
101-265.000~-802.000 Contracted Services ARROWASTE INC TRASH SERVICES - BLDG/GRNDS 145.00
101-265.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - APRIL 324.45
101-265.000-802.000-CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 48.64
101-265.000-863.000 FUEL WEX BANK-EXXON MOBIL FUEL CHARGES 238.63
101-265.000-3930.000 Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 14.95
101-265.000~930.000~-TRUCKT Maintenance AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GOLF CART TIRES 131.94
101-265.000~930.000-TRUCKT Maintenance AUTOZONE PARTS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 64.26
101-265.000-855.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 92.89
101-265.000-955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 30.62
101-265.000~955.000 Miscellaneous SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITAL DRUG SCREENING - SEASONAL MAINTENANCE 55.00
101-265.000-955.000 Miscellaneous SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITAL DRUG SCREENING - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES 55.00
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 1,247.60
Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY
101-266.000-802.000 Contracted Sexrvices SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - APRIL 3,512.50
101-266.000-802.010 Contracted Services P.C. SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - APRIL 135.00
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 3,647.50
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT
101-336.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 384.3¢6
101-336.000~732.020 FIRE FIGHTING SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PHONE CASE 24.49
101-336.000-802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL (600.00)
101-336.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATIOCN #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - APRIL 64.08
101-336.000-802.000~CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 58.41
101-336.000-802.000~ITMONT Contracted Services REHEMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 - BOSCH 264.00
101-336.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT AGREEMENT MGD CBR = MICROSOFT 365 22.00
101-336.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT MICROSOFT 365 - PAID-ON-CALL FIRE 17.60
101-336.000-811.000 COMPUTER CONTRACTED SERVICES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 9.99
101-336.000-926.000 UTILITIES ENGINEERED PROTECTION SY MAINTENANCE SERVICES 110.00
101-336.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance NAPA - GENUINE PARTS COM TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - FIRE DEP 91.94
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 23.895
101-336.000~272.000 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT ALLENDALE FIRE FIGHTERS TOWER LIGHT; PORTABLE LIGHT; BATTERY 378.00
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT 848.82
Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS
101-448.000~920.000 Electricity BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - MAY 21.60
Total For Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS 21.60
Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY~-M45
101-449.000-863.000 FUEL WEX BANK-EXXON MOBIL FUEL CHARGES 268.28
101-449.000-926.000~-ELECTR UTILITIES BILIL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - MAY 41.90
Total For Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 310.18
Dept 567.000 CEMETERY
101-567.000~802.000 Contracted Services KERKSTRA PORTABLE RESTRC PCORTABLE RESTROOM RENTAL 120.00
101-567.000-863.000 FUEL WEX BANK-EXXON MOBIL FUEL CHARGES 201.50
Total For Dept 567.000 CEMETERY 321.50



05/16/2023 04:00 PM Page: 3/6

User: DENISE

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/10/2023 - 05/23/2023

DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS
101-672.000-802.000 Contracted Services HOLIDAY COACH COMPANY LIFELONG LEARNERS TRIP TO FRANKENMUTH 1,575.35
Total For Dept 672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS 1,575.35
Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS
101-751.000-732.000 SUPPLIES MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 232.56
101-751.000~732.000 SUPPLIES MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 148.44
101-751.000-863.000 FUEL WEX BANK-EXXON MOBIL FUEL CHARGES 260.40
101-751.000-930.000 Maintenance SPRING BROCK SUPPLY INC FILTER COVER & CARTRIDGE 85.01
101-751.000-930.000 Maintenance VRIESLAND GROWERS CO-OP BUCCANER PLUS 134.00
Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 860.41
Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS
101-753.000~807.000~CONCER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS BROADCAST MUSIC INC MUSIC LICENSE FEES 421.00
101-753.000-807.000~-MOVIES COMMUNITY PROGRAMS SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN MOVIES IN THE PARK - 2023 1,020.00
101-753.000-3955.000 MISCELLANEQUS FRESH COAST LABEL LLC NAME PLATES - SZYMANSKI; WALKER 29.36
Total For Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 1,470.36
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
101-790.000~732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.95
101-~790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.98
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 109.99
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLEANING SUPPLIES 32.19
101-790.000~732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 22.99
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VIDEO GAME 69.00
101-790.000~-732.000~AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC BOCD 38.50
101-790.000~732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC BOCD 38.49
101~-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC BOCD 86.98
101-790.000-732.000~AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC BOCD 26.95
101-790.000-732.000~-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC DVDS 102.60
101-790.000-732.000~-BOOKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOOKS 373.68
101-780.000~732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LARGE PRINT BOOKS 190.56
101-780.000-732.000~-BO0OKSX SUPPLIES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING IN LARGE PRINT BOOKS 63.98
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING IN LARGE PRINT BOOKS 20.24
101-790.000-732.000~-CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LILC CHILDREN'S BOOKS 156.23
101-780.000-732.000~CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC CHILDREN'S BOOKS 360.13
101-790.000-802.000 Contracted Services REBECCA BENJAMIN LIBRARY CLEANING SERVICES -~ APRIL 800.00
101~-790.000~802.000-COLLEC Contracted Services UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVIC PLACEMENTS 9.85
101-780.000-802.000~-COPIER Contracted Services OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY MONTHLY COPIER/PRINTER CHARGES 147.91
101-780.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 13.44
101-780.000~802.000~ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT AGREEMENT MGD CBR - MICROSOFT 365 104.72
101-750.000~807.000-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 5.39
101-780.000~-807.000-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 25.45
101-720.000~807.000~-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 16.99
101-780.000-807.000~ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 5.30
101-790.000~807.000-MISCPR COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 11¢.9¢8
101-790.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS MR JIM JUGGLING KICK OFF PROGRAM 400.00
101-780.000-807.000~YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1000 BOOKS BEFORE KINDERGARTEN 100.07
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ATTENDANCE COUNTER 7.89
101~-790.000-807.000~YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES YOUTH PROGRAM SUPPLIES 24.98
101-790.000-807.000~YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 3.99
101-790.000-955.000 Miscellaneous SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITAL DRUG SCREENING - LIBRARY 55.00
Total For Dept 7920.000 LIBRARY 3,588.41
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/10/2023 - 05/23/2023
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 General Fund

Total For Fund 101 General Fund 44,437.57

Fund 249 Building Department Fund

Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

249-371.000-802.000 Contracted Services PROFESSIONAL CODE INSPEC PERMIT INSPECTIONS - APRIL 42,502.50
Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 42,502.50
Total For Fund 249 Building Department Fund 42,502.50

Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION

Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

252~371.000~720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 1,729.99
Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 1,729.99
Total For Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION 1,729.99

Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND

Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION

403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL QUTLAY ERHARDT CONSTRUCTION COM CONSTRUCTION PAY - APP #13 - PERFORMA 37,500.00

403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL QUTLAY THE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES - FEBRUARY 1,042.85
Total For Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION 38,542.85
Total For Fund 403 FIRE STATICON BUILDING FUND 38,542.85

Fund 404 CAPITAL/ONE-TIME PROJECTS FUND

Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS

404-265.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY BURNIPS EQUIPMENT COMPAN NEW LAWN MOWER PURCHASE 14,999.00
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,999.00
Total For Fund 404 CAPITAL/ONE-TIME PROJECTS FUND 14,988.0¢0

Fund 494 Dda Development Fund

Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY

494-266.000~802.000 Contracted Services DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC ATTORNEY SERVICES - MARCH 92.00
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 92.00
Total For Fund 494 Dda Development Fund 92.00

Fund 592 Water & Sewer

Dept 000.000 REVENUE

592-000.000-266.000 WAGE GARNISHMENT PAYABLE ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEM CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT 230.77
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 230.77

Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION

592~248.000~802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 26.88

592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT AGREEMENT MGD CBR - MICROSOFT 365 58.72

592-~248.000~-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Sexrvices REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT CREDIT - WIFI ISSUE - NESTLE (155.00)

592-248.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT I/T SERVICES - MAY 1,686.00

592-248.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DISASTER RECOVERY - MAY 318.00
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATIOCN 1,934.60

Dept 536.000 WATER

592-536.000~720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 6,982.87

592-536.000~721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 858.24

592-536.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 925.00
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GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 536.000 WATER
592-536.000-721.000~-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 85.00
592-536.000~732.000~GENSUP SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LENS CLEANING WIPES 12.64
592-536.000-732.000-GENSUP SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME INC SHACKLE 27.68
592-536.000~-732.000-GENSUP SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME INC HYDRANT PAINTING SUPPLIES 87.90
592-536.000~732.000~-GENSUP SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME INC GENERAL SUPPLIES 49.97
5%2-536.000-732.000-8AFESU SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FIRST AID KIT @ IMPALA 12.59
592~-536.000-732.000~SERVIP SUPPLIES EJ USA INC SERVICE PARTS 235.05
592~536.000~732.000~SERVIP SUPPLIES ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY COUPLINGS 265.00
592-536.000-732.000-SERVIP SUPPLIES ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY SADDLE & COPPER 1,060.45
592-536.000-733.000 WATER COST OTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTI WATER USE/SYSTEM MAINTENANCE - APRIL 74,9828.01
592-536.000~802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES -~ APRIL 78.00
5982-536.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS ~ APRIL 224.46
592-536.000~802.000-TELEPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELIL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 254.36
582-536.000-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES -~ APRIL 15.00
582-536.000~926.000~-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - MAY 121.50
592-536.000-930.000-GENMAT MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 16.98
592-536.000~955.000 Miscellaneous FRESH COAST LABEL LLC NAME PLATES - SZYMANSKI; WALKER 14.68
592-536.000-955.000 Miscellaneous SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITAL DRUG SCREENING - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES 27.50

Total For Dept 536.000 WATER 86,282.88
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000~720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 6,982.87
592-537.000~721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 85.00
592~537.000-732.000~GENSUP SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LENS CLEANING WIPES 12.64
592~537.000~732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES FLIER'S QUALITY WATER SY MAINTENANCE OF DI SYSTEM 362.32
592~537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY LAB REAGENTS 787.92
592-537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY LAB REAGENTS 2,052.48
592-537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY LAB REAGENTS 440.57
592-537.000-732.000~SAFESU SUPPLIES AGILE SAFETY LLC CALIBRATICN GAS 225.00
5%82~537.000-732.000~-SAFESU SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FIRST AID KIT @ IMPALA 12.60
582-537.000-732.000~-TOOLSX SUPPLIES GEMMEN'S INC CHAINSAW 1,539.99
592-537.000~732.000-TOOLSX SUPPLIES GEMMEN'S INC CHAINSAW BAR 203.97
592-537.000~-802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 78.00
592-537.000~802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS -~ APRIL 224.46
592~537.000-802.000-TELEPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 254.35
592-537.000-802.000-TELEPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - APRIL 30.01
592-537.000-802.000-TELEPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS MACHINE TO MACHINE ACTIVITY - APRIL 291.28
592~537.000-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - APRIL 15.00
592-537.000~926.000~-TRASHX UTILITIES ARROWASTE INC TRASH SERVICES - WWTP 1,846.78
592~537.000~-930.000 MAINTENANCE LEE'S TRENCHING SERVICE RESTORATION @ WINANS STREET 550.00
592-537.000~930.000-COLLEC MAINTENANCE INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATI PULL PLUGGED PUMP 1,085.00
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAT MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 16.97
592-537.000-930.000-WRRFMA MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES - APRIL 714.50
592-537.000~855.000 Miscellaneous FRESH COAST LABEL LLC NAME PLATES - SZYMANSKI; WALKER 14.68
582~537.000~-955.000 Miscellaneous SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITAL DRUG SCREENING - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES 27.50
592~537.000-971.000-GVSUTR CAPITAL OUTLAY SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES -~ APRIL 3,969.65
592-537.000-971.030 WWTP EXPANSION PHASE 2 MOORE & BRUGGINK INC WRRF ENGINEERING - PHASE 2 111,538.03

Total For Dept 537.000 SEWER 133,361.57

Total For Fund 592 Water & Sewer 221,809.82
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/10/2023 - 05/23/2023
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Inveoice Description Amount Check #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 General Fund 44,437.57
Fund 249 Building Depa 42,502.50
Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINI 1,729.99
Fund 403 FIRE STATION 38,542.85
Fund 404 CAPITAL/ONE~T 14,999.00
Fund 494 Dda Developme 92.00
Fund 592 Water & Sewer 221,8058.82

Total For All Funds: 364,113.73



INTERIM PAYMENTS
Board Meeting: 05/22/23

DATE CHECK# AMOUNT VENDOR DESCRIPTION
5/5/2023 EFT $ 2,765.79 PRIORITY HEALTH HRA Payment
5/11/2023 EFT $ 71,070.99 EMPLOYEES Bi-Weekly Payroll
5/11/2023 EFT $ 21,214.44 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT Payroll IRS Tax Payment
5/12/2023 EFT $ 2,993.39 PRIORITY HEALTH HRA Payment
5/16/2023 103576 $ 25,088.99 CONSUMERS ENERGY Electric Usage - May
5/16/2023 103577 $ 237.10 T-MOBILE Wireless Wifi Hotspots @ Library
$ 123,370.70 TOTAL



05/15/2023 09:50 AM
Tim

User:
DB: Allendale

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023

YTD BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

Page: 1/13

ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Revenues
101-000.000-402.000 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,280,000.00 1,170,161.12 1,277,767.49 41,793.11 99.83
101-000.000-410.000 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 57,254.00 60,606.89 58,380.68 322.65 101.97
101-000.000-434.000 TOWNSHIP SHARE MOBILE HOME TAX 3,000.00 766.00 763.00 254.00 25.43
101-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITY TAX 4,107.00 2,878.04 2,926.01 0.00 71.24
101-000.000-445.000 PENALTIES AND INTEREST 1,000.00 3,273.22 2,353.67 16.78 235.37
101-000.000-447.000 TAX ADMIN FEE 275,000.00 15,724.73 17,227.53 2,357.21 6.26
101-000.000-451.000 STREET LIGHT ASSESSMENT 77,000.00 91,637.16 77,347.02 1,077.11 100.45
101-000.000-477.000 CABLE FRANCHISE FEES 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-479.000 STATE LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 5,000.00 13.75 55.00 13.75 1.10
101-000.000-491.000 Collection Fees Dog License 100.00 22.00 26.00 12.00 26.00
101-000.000-493.000 Zoning Compliance Permits 1,000.00 210.00 390.00 300.00 39.00
101-000.000-494.000 SPECIAL USE PERMITS 1,000.00 250.00 750.00 250.00 75.00
101-000.000-528.000 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS 560,000.00 0.00 560,000.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-564.000 STATE REV SHARING-CVTRS 74,682.00 24,894.00 26,386.00 13,193.00 35.33
101-000.000-567.000 State Grants Library 34,776.00 17,266.68 17,815.06 0.00 51.23
101-000.000-573.000 STATE GRANTS-METRO ACT 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-574.000 STATE REV SHARE-CONST SALES TX 2,551,625.00 1,616,333.00 912,768.00 425,315.00 35.77
101-000.000-581.000 TALLMADGE LIBRARY CONTRIBUTION 110,000.00 112,420.07 126,076.53 0.00 114.62
101-000.000-602.000 ZONING CHANGE CHARGE 1,000.00 800.00 250.00 0.00 25.00
101-000.000-605.000 ADMIN CHARGE 215,088.00 0.00 215,088.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 1,000.00 1,866.12 461.00 25.00 46.10
101-000.000-634.000 OPENING/CLOSING BURIALS 20,000.00 9,150.00 6,800.00 3,100.00 34.00
101-000.000-656.000 Penal Fines 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-657.000 Ordinance Fines 3,000.00 3,889.62 1,221.12 268.02 40.70
101-000.000-658.000 Civil Infraction Fines 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-659.000 LIBRARY FINES/MISC 8,000.00 1,966.41 2,421.63 177.21 30.27
101-000.000-665.000 Interest 12,000.00 648.95 35,888.48 1,103.52 299.07
101-000.000-667.000 Hall Rental Income 3,000.00 1,315.00 3,275.00 745.00 109.17
101-000.000-667.001 PAVILION RENTAL 1,000.00 370.00 590.00 220.00 59.00
101-000.000-667.050 Rental-Water Tank-Omnipoint 16,000.00 4,150.83 4,275.34 1,425.11 26.72
101-000.000-676.000 Miscellaneous Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-676.010 Reimbursement Summer Tax Coll. 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.040 Reimbursement Fire Protection 100,000.00 0.00 1,586.92 0.00 1.59
101-000.000-676.070 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS 3,000.00 10,279.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-677.000 Grants/Foundations 0.00 225.00 486.00 259.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 5,691,732.00 3,151,118.31 3,353,425.48 492,227.47 58.92
Expenditures
101.000 Township Board 33,588.00 11,580.81 12,785.41 822.97 38.07
171.000 Supervisor 177,737.00 55,459.39 52,185.50 12,834.35 29.36
191.000 FINANCE/ACCT 148,000.00 41,510.73 43,955.00 10,634.16 29.70
209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 342,600.00 106,742.09 141,353.46 51,292.75 41.26
215.000 CLERK 120,544.00 37,526.05 35,663.84 9,493.98 29.59
223.000 AUDIT 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
247.000 BOARD OF REVIEW 3,730.00 1,951.23 1,838.87 0.00 49.30
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 154,687.00 83,585.98 66,411.10 18,888.31 42.93
253.000 TREASURER 18,017.00 6,171.28 3,869.13 2,142.03 21.47
257.000 ASSESSOR 223,407.00 67,401.75 65,539.97 14,476.49 29.34
262.000 ELECTIONS 33,750.00 4,997.86 658.05 0.00 1.95
265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 229,226.00 2,164,530.76 58,545.95 12,885.99 25.54
266.000 ATTORNEY 112,000.00 13,067.25 16,320.00 5,642.50 14.57
270.000 HUMAN RESOURCES 70,460.00 0.00 24,557.49 4,852.97 34.85
301.000 POLICE OFFICER 743,500.00 116,672.37 124,480.80 41,493.60 16.74
336.000 FIRE DEPT 818,895.00 154,935.30 189,468.77 54,404.12 23.14
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Expenditures
445.000 DRAIN AT LARGE 45,716.00 55,680.10 45,715.34 0.00 100.00
446.000 ROADS 30,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
448.000 STREET LIGHTS 106,500.00 32,412.96 46,220.04 9,228.16 43.40
449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 232,527.00 46,729.26 44,060.29 10,980.32 18.95
567.000 CEMETERY 56,141.00 6,980.13 11,081.76 3,253.25 19.74
672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS 39,254.00 9,564.86 9,588.61 3,182.11 24.43
701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 116,550.00 24,140.93 18,004.44 6,182.56 15.45
702.000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 2,603.00 0.00 801.15 801.15 30.78
704.000 PLANNING COMMISSION 17,248.00 3,646.25 3,069.49 779.22 17.80
751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 101,011.00 27,041.74 19,961.63 5,939.30 19.76
753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 88,451.00 21,024.41 14,963.23 4,046.02 16.92
790.000 LIBRARY 507,257.00 136,741.27 147,793.90 37,695.55 29.14
999.000 TRANSFER OUT 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,085,119.00 3,230,094.76 1,698,893.22 321,951.86 33.41
Fund 101 - General Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 5,691,732.00 3,151,118.31 3,353,425.48 492,227.47 58.92
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,085,119.00 3,230,094.76 1,698,893.22 321,951.86 33.41
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 606,613.00 (78,976.45) 1,654,532.26 170,275.61 272.75

OPERATING CASH: $1,722,024
MONEY MKT ACCT: $3,628,831
CD-HORIZON BANK: $504,138
CD-WEST MICH BK: $500,000
MI CLASS LIQUID: $268,072
TOTAL CASH: $6,623,065
FUND BALANCE: $6,602,858


timv
Oval

timv
Typewriter
OPERATING CASH: $1,722,024
MONEY MKT ACCT: $3,628,831
CD-HORIZON BANK: $504,138
CD-WEST MICH BK: $500,000
MI CLASS LIQUID: $268,072
TOTAL CASH:    $6,623,065
FUND BALANCE:  $6,602,858
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund
Revenues
249-000.000-480.000 BUILDING PERMITS 131,250.00 59,113.00 32,756.00 19,856.00 24.96
249-000.000-481.000 Electrical Permits 48,750.00 13,016.20 10,865.00 3,643.00 22.29
249-000.000-482.000 PLUMBING PERMITS 33,750.00 12,732.00 6,534.00 2,852.00 19.36
249-000.000-483.000 Mechanical Permits 47,250.00 11,640.00 11,024.00 3,678.00 23.33
249-000.000-665.000 Interest 100.00 4.03 134.34 0.00 134.34
TOTAL REVENUES 261,100.00 96,505.23 61,313.34 30,029.00 23.48
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 12,650.00 0.00 12,650.00 0.00 100.00
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 262,894.00 94,306.90 63,388.36 28,689.81 24.11
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 276,044.00 94,306.90 76,038.36 28,689.81 27.55
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 261,100.00 96,505.23 61,313.34 30,029.00 23.48
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 276,044.00 94,306.90 76,038.36 28,689.81 27.55
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (14,944.00) 2,198.33 (14,725.02) 1,339.19 98.53

OPERATING CASH: $22,522
FUND BALANCE: $22,345



timv
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timv
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OPERATING CASH: $22,522
FUND BALANCE:   $22,345
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION
Revenues
252-000.000-485.000 RENTAL REGISTRATION 30,400.00 22,430.00 60.00 50.00 0.20
252-000.000-617.000 RENTAL INSPECTIONS 60,000.00 1,510.00 125.00 0.00 0.21
252-000.000-665.000 Interest 0.00 1.77 61.85 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 90,400.00 23,941.77 246.85 50.00 0.27
Expenditures
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 97,376.00 30,012.67 31,231.09 6,702.68 32.07
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 97,376.00 30,012.67 31,231.09 6,702.68 32.07
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION:
TOTAL REVENUES 90,400.00 23,941.77 246.85 50.00 0.27
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 97,376.00 30,012.67 31,231.09 6,702.68 32.07
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (6,976.00) (6,070.90) (30,984.24) (6,652.68) 444,15

OPERATING CASH: ($7,692)
FUND BALANCE: ($8,418)
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OPERATING CASH: ($7,692)
FUND BALANCE:   ($8,418)
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User: Tim
DB: Allendale

PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023

YTD BALANCE

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

YTD BALANCE

Page: 5/13

ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund
Revenues
253-000.000-665.000 Interest 150.00 9.94 583.65 0.00 389.10
TOTAL REVENUES 150.00 9.94 583.65 0.00 389.10
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 150.00 9.94 583.65 0.00 389.10
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 150.00 9.94 583.65 0.00 389.10

OPERATING CASH:
MONEY MKT ACCT:
TOTAL CASH:
FUND BALANCE:

$2,012

$97,597
$97,597

$95,586



timv
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OPERATING CASH: $2,012
MONEY MKT ACCT: $95,586
TOTAL CASH:     $97,597
FUND BALANCE:   $97,597
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund
Revenues
254-000.000-643.000 GRAVE SITES 15,000.00 4,200.00 400.00 0.00 2.67
254-000.000-665.000 Interest 50.00 12.38 673.14 0.00 1,346.28
254-000.000-670.000 PROPERTY RENTAL 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 15,200.00 4,362.38 1,223.14 150.00 8.05
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,200.00 4,362.38 1,223.14 150.00 8.05
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 14,950.00 4,362.38 1,223.14 150.00 8.18

OPERATING CASH: $2,562

MONEY MKT ACCT: $110,501
TOTAL CASH: $113,063
FUND BALANCE: $113,063
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OPERATING CASH: $2,562
MONEY MKT ACCT: $110,501
TOTAL CASH:     $113,063
FUND BALANCE:   $113,063
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User: Tim
DB: Allendale

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 7/13

PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023

YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 270 - Allendale Historical Society
Revenues
270-248.000-665.000 Interest 0.00 0.99 45.97 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.99 45.97 0.00 100.00
Fund 270 - Allendale Historical Society:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.99 45.97 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.99 45.97 0.00 100.00

TOTAL CASH:
FUND BALANCE:



timv
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TOTAL CASH:   $7,889
FUND BALANCE: $7,939
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
Revenues
285-000.000-665.000 Interest 2,000.00 175.35 10,193.75 0.00 509.69
TOTAL REVENUES 2,000.00 175.35 10,193.75 0.00 509.69
Fund 285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,000.00 175.35 10,193.75 0.00 509.69
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,000.00 175.35 10,193.75 0.00 509.69

OPERATING CASH: $0

MONEY MKT ACCT: $1,703,665
TOTAL CASH: $1,703,665
FUND BALANCE: $16,851



timv
Oval

timv
Typewriter
OPERATING CASH: $0
MONEY MKT ACCT: $1,703,665
TOTAL CASH:     $1,703,665
FUND BALANCE:   $16,851 
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 403 - FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND
Revenues
403-000.000-582.000 CONTRIBUTION-DDA 0.00 3,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403-000.000-583.000 CONTRIBUTION-GENERAL FUND 0.00 2,110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403-000.000-665.000 Interest 0.00 514.48 3,930.51 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 5,610,514.48 3,930.51 0.00 100.00
Expenditures
901.000 CONSTRUCTION 1,000,000.00 144,955.66 486,642.38 4,920.99 48.66
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,000,000.00 144,955.66 486,642.38 4,920.99 48.66
Fund 403 - FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 5,610,514.48 3,930.51 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,000,000.00 144,955.66 486,642.38 4,920.99 48.66
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (1,000,000.00) 5,465,558.82 (482,711.87) (4,920.99) 48.27

OPERATING CASH: $299,742
FUND BALANCE: $299,742


timv
Oval
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Typewriter
OPERATING CASH: $299,742
FUND BALANCE:   $299,742
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 404 - CAPITAL/ONE-TIME PROJECTS FUND
Revenues
404-000.000-665.000 Interest 1,000.00 0.00 2,866.56 0.00 286.66
404-000.000-699.000 TRANSFER IN-GF 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 501,000.00 0.00 502,866.56 0.00 100.37
Expenditures
215.000 CLERK 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
262.000 ELECTIONS 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 240,000.00 0.00 28,355.07 15,665.15 11.81
301.000 POLICE OFFICER 74,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
336.000 FIRE DEPT 90,000.00 0.00 39,117.99 6,145.13 43.46
790.000 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00
971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 46,000.00 0.00 9,359.40 9,359.40 20.35
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 500,000.00 0.00 78,832.46 31,169.68 15.77
Fund 404 - CAPITAL/ONE-TIME PROJECTS FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 501,000.00 0.00 502,866.56 0.00 100.37
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 500,000.00 0.00 78,832.46 31,169.68 15.77
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,000.00 0.00 424,034.10 (31,169.68):2,403.41

OPERATING CASH: $424,034
FUND BALANCE: $424,034
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Typewriter
OPERATING CASH: $424,034
FUND BALANCE:   $424,034


05/15/2023 09:50 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 11/13
User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2023
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2023 04/30/2022 04/30/2023 MONTH 04/30/2023 % BDGT